managed and measured during the reporting period.

Fuel price sensitivity analysis

The following table summarises the potential impact

of reasonably possible changes in the US dollar price

of bunker fuel on net profit and equity for the period

ended 30 June 2019. This only reflects the impact on the

financial instrument and does not reflect the cost change

of bunker fuel as a whole.

The sensitivity analysis assumes a 10 per cent increase

or decrease in the price of bunker fuel, holding all other

variables constant (such as exchange rates, designations

and hedge effectiveness testing results).

The Company manages its capital to ensure it will be able

to continue as a going concern while maximising the

benefit to stakeholders. The Company’s overall strategy

remains unchanged from 2018.

The Company is not subject to any externally imposed

capital requirements.

68   TT-LINE COMPANY PTY LTD  ANNUAL REPORT 2018/19

Price per metric	 2019	 2018	 2019	 2018

tonne of fuel	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000

10% increase 	 2,884	 2,216	 906	 3,072

10% decrease 	 (2,884)	 (2,216)	 (906)	 (3,072)

Net profit Equity

Exchange rate sensitivity analysis

The table below summarises the potential impact of

reasonably possible changes in the US and Australian

dollar exchange rate on net profit and equity for the

period ended 30 June 2019. This only reflects the impact

of the financial instrument and does not reflect the cost

change of bunker fuel as a whole.

The sensitivity analysis assumes a 10 per cent increase or

decrease in the US and Australian dollar exchange rate,

holding all other variables constant (such as fuel price,

designations and hedge effectiveness testing results).